Repair Parts Sheet

Model 13081
55-Ton Aluminum Jack

L2764 Rev. D 02/13 Date Code B-XX-XX-X
% 11
222 10 THREADS :
AN
&
—
17 .
"
%
i —19 6
|
N . — 23/
{ ] Mk
C zﬁ:ﬁm 75 ft-bs min. 31 10 éD 18
A\ Torque to 50 - 70 in-Ibs (M6 Screws) By
- /4, Torque to 10 - 20 ft-dbs (M12 Screws)
R oo 4 /4 Torque 1o 15 - 25 ftdbs
/3 Torque to 90 - 110 in-bs (M8 Screws)
Repair Parts List
Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 13081-001 4 | SHCS, M6 x 16 17 13081-017 1 | Handle
3 13081-003 1 | Base Plate 18 13081-018 1 | Gasket
4 13081-004 1 Spring Assembly 19 * 13081-019 1 Piston Seal
6 * 13081-006 2 | Piston Wear Ring 20 | » 13081-020 1 | Rod Wear Ring
7 13081-007 1 | Plunger 22 13081-022 1 | Needle Valve
8 * 13081-008 1 | Wiper Ring 23 13081-023 2 | Street Elbow
9 13081-009 1 | SHCS, M12 x 20 24 13081-024 1 | Pipe Nipple
10 13081-010 1 | Retainer Seal/Spring 30 | * 13081-030 1 | Backup, Teflon
11 13081-011 1 | Saddle 31 | * 13081-031 1 | O-Ring
12 13081-012 1 | Stop Ring - -] 1 | Label, AME
13 13081-013 1 | Cylinder Base = L] 1 | Decal, Caution-Warning
14 13081-014 1 | Female Coupler w/Dust Cap = * 1 | Male Coupler w/Dust Cap
16 13081-016 2 |SHCSM6x16

* ltems included in Repair Kit 13080K1.

<= ltem not shown.

# Iltem shipped loose with cylinder.

On our website you can discover more about car jacks.



https://www.toolsid.com/ame-international/
https://www.toolsid.com/jacks.html

